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2.5G
1.25G-2.5G
2.5G
2.5G
1.25G-2.5G
1.25G-2.5G
1.25G-2.5G

10G

10G
25G
10G

Pulse

Pulse

Pulse

Pulse

cw
cw
cw
cw

CW
CW

CW

CwW

CwW

cw

cw
cw

2. SG 1270nm DFB
2.5G 1310nm DFB
2.5G 1490nm DFB
2.5G 1490nm DFB
2.5G 1550nm DFB
2.5G 1310nm FP

2.5G 1550nm FP

10G CWDM DFB;
1270nm~1610nm 18§

10G 1270nm DFB
25G O-band DFB
10G 1577nm EML

1310nm pulse DFB 30~300mW
1P

1550nm pulse DFB 30~200mW
Ak

1625nm pulse DFB 30~120mW
1P

1650nm pulse DFB 30~120mW
Ak

ISEROR K 1260~1700nmEf K
1653.7nm BRI AR HYE20mW
1653.7nmER 5 HRPRHYE40mW

1653.7nm BRIz AR FRE AL 7T0mW
1270-1330 CWDM 50mW~100mW
1310nm 100mW~200mWwW

O-band DWDM 100mW

LWDM 100mW

C-band DWDM 80mW

C-band DWDM 150mW

1550nm ZE £ 5EDFB 100kHz
1550nm %447 DFB 30~50KHz
1533/1550nm FLEEhE

1550nm B IHERORFPEAS
10~30W

C-band/L-band &
CREE SIS
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O/CIREZ18GH BN 28
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E\C-Temp
N\E\C-Temp
NE\C-Temp
C-Temp
NE\C-Temp
N\E\C-Temp
N\E\C-Temp

E\C-Temp

N\E\C-Temp
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)
TEC CONTROL(-5~85°C)

0~60°C
0~60°C
0~60°C

0~60°C

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C

)
)
)
)

C-Temp
C-Temp

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)
TEC CONTROL(45~85°C)

C-Temp
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)
C-Temp

TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)
TEC CONTROL(0~70°C)
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MP el RE = iR I1ER RS
MP EPON 1.25G-2.5G 2.5G 1310nm FP LD TO56 I-Temp MP
MP 1.25G-2.5G 2.5G 1310nm DFB LD TO56 E-Temp MP
MP GPON 2.5G 1490nm DFB LD TO56 for OLT
- 2.5G BACHCH \E\C-Temp MP
MP 2.5G 2.5G 1270nm DFB LD TO56 E-Temp MP
10G PON 2.5G 2.5G 1490nm DFB LD TO56 for FTTR E\C-Temp MP
MR 10G 10G 1270nm DFB LD TO56 I\E-Temp MP
MP 10G 10G 1310nm FP LD TO56 |-Temp Sampling
Sampling S 4G LTE 10G Anti-reflective 10G 1310nm DFB LD TO56 \E\C-Temp MP
Sampling Series 10G /Sr;tBi-[eDﬂ%tgée 10G BIDI 1270\1330nm BT MP
P e 10G CWDM 1271~1571nm DFB LD TO56 \E\C-Temp MP
MP 5G 25G 25G LWDM DFB LD TO60 C-Temp Sampling
25G 25G MWDM DFB LD TO60 C-Temp Sampling
MP 1.25G-25G  2.5G 1310nm FP LD TO56 \C-Temp MP
1.25G-2.5G 2.5G 1550nm FP LD TO56 N\C-Temp Sampling
MP e 125G-25G  2.5G 1310nm DFB LD TO56 I\E\C-Temp MP
MP 125G-25G  2.5G 1550nm DFB LD TO56 I\E\C-Temp MP
MP 2.5G 2.5G CWDM 1270~1610nm DFB LD TO56 \E\C-Temp MP
MP 106G 10G CWDM 1271~1331nm DFB LD TO38 I\E\C-Temp MP
MP 25G 10G#8471310nm DFB LD TO56 C-Temp Sampling
- OTDR Pulse 1310nm pulse DFB TO56 0~60°C MP
OTDR Pulse 1550nm pulse DFB TO56 0~60°C MP
Sampling OTDR Pulse 1625nm pulse DFB TO56 0~60°C MP
MP OTDR Pulse 1650nm pulse DFB TO56 0~60°C MP
. TDLAS cw Cooled TDLAS 1260~1700nm DFB TO60 C-Temp MP
ensors
MP TDLAS cw Uncooled TDLAS 1260~1700nm DFB et MP
TO56
: Cooled 1532nm DFB BOX TOSA with 5 .
MP LiDAR ToF FC/APC Pigtail -40~105°C Sampling
: Cooled High-power 1550nm DFB BTF e '
MP LiDAR FMCW TOSAwith FC/APC Pigtail -40~105°C Sampling
Cooled 25mW CWDM 1270~1330nm 5
i Rt e TOSA with FC/APC Pigtail 0~60°C iR
Sampling
Cooled 40mW CWDM 1270~1370nm .
MP PEIEE cw TOSA with FC/APC Pigtail L HlE
MP CW DFB Cooled 100mW 1310nm TOSA with R
Series PEIGei] cw FC/APC Pigtail 0~60°C MP
Sampli : Cooled 10mW 1260~1700nm BTF TOSA
e Light Source  CW with FC/APC Pigtail Sl M
i Silicon Cooled 20mW 0/C-Band DWDM TOSA
Photonics cw with Mini FA C-Temp MP

MP

MP
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- 438 : 1kHz~300kHz (528Y)

- WATRR A INZE : 10-20mW, >200mW(& SOA)

- IRFE:
SREIRFS 1 <-165dBc/Hz @1MHz, <-145 dBc/ Hz@ 1 kHz,
<-125dBc/ Hz@ 100 Hz;
FEAIMRFS 1 <2urad/sqrt(Hz)/m OPD BREBIER) @1kHz,
<5urad/sqrt(Hz)/m OPD (X B E/T) @1Hz
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